### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM357549

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Autonoma, Inc.		09/30/2014	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Treq Labs, Inc.	
Street Address:	440 N. Wolfe Road	
City:	Sunnyvale	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94085	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4077236	VELLO SYSTEMS

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7818460062

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 781-585-4504

Email: gtcdocketing@cpaglobal.com

Correspondent Name: GTC Law Group LLP c/o CPA Global

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 52050

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SONUS TM AUTONOMA TO TREQ
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer Heisler Lavalley, Attorney
SIGNATURE:	/JHL/
DATE SIGNED:	10/06/2015

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=DE Certificate of Name Change to Treq Labs, Inc#page1.tif source=DE Certificate of Name Change to Treg Labs, Inc#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005638 FRAME: 0411

900339919

Delaware

PAGE 1

## The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "AUTONOMA, INC.",

CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "AUTONOMA, INC." TO "TREQ LABS, INC.",

FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTIETH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D.

2014, AT 9:53 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

5559317 8100

141236318

AUTHENT CATION: 1742571

DATE: 09-30-14

TRADEMARK REEL: 005638 FRAME: 0412

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 09:56 AM 09/30/2014 FILED 09:53 AM 09/30/2014 SRV 141236318 - 5559317 FILE

**RECORDED: 10/06/2015** 

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF AUTONOMA, INC.

The undersigned, Karl May, hereby certifies that:

FIRST: He is the duly elected and acting President of Autonoma, Inc. a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation").

SECOND: The Corporation's original Certificate of Incorporation was filed with the Secretary of State of Delaware on June 26, 2014.

THIRD: Article One of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is amended to read as follows:

The name of the Corporation is Treq Labs, Inc.

FOURTH: The foregoing Certificate of Amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation has been duly adopted by the Corporation's Board of Directors in accordance with the applicable provisions of Section 241 of the General Corporation Laws of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEROF, the undersigned officer of this Corporation does hereby declare and certify, under penalties of perjury, that this is the act and deed of the Corporation and the facts stated herein are true, and accordingly has hereunto signed this Certificate of Amendment this \_29\_ day of September 2014.

Karl May, President

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005638 FRAME: 0413